TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM521776

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		04/30/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innomark Communications LLC		
Street Address:	420 Distribution Circle		
City:	Fairfield		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45014		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2553835	INNOMARK COMMUNICATIONS	
Registration Number:	5288943	INNOMARK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: colstrademarks@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Samantha M. Quimby Address Line 1: 10 West Broad Street

Suite 2300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha M. Quimby	
SIGNATURE:	/samantha m quimby/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=pnc-innomark-release of security interest in trademarks#page1.tif source=pnc-innomark-release of security interest in trademarks#page2.tif source=pnc-innomark-release of security interest in trademarks#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0342

900496843

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made this April 30, 2019, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, Innomark Communications LLC ("<u>Grantor</u>") granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Lender, including but not limited to a security interest in each Grantor's respective trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest was granted to the Lender by a Pledge and Security Agreement entered into as of August 31, 2017, and recorded on September 10, 2017 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Branch, at Reel/Frame: 6150/0973 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to: (i) release its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the applicable Grantor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the applicable Grantor (without recourse and with representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks;

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0343 This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made by Lender's duly authorized signer as of the date first above written shall be binding upon the Lender's legal representatives, successors and assigns.

LENDER:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Christopher Tully Title: Vice President

COUNTY OF CAMPACIL

On this 3 day of 001, 2019 personally came Christopher Tully who acknowledged before me that he/she is the Vice President of PNC Bank, National Association, and that he/she is authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of PNC Bank, National Association, and that he/she signed and delivered said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires: __

ELIZABETH FARMER Notary Public State at Large Kentucky

My Commission Expires June 06, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0344

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Grantor;	Serial#:	Name/Mark:	Application Date:	Registration Date:	Registration Number:
Innomark Communications LLC	76/022,033	Innomark Communications	4/10/2000	3/26/2002	2553835
Innomark Communications LLC	87/128,315	Innomark	8/5/2016	09/19/2017	5288943

1030997.0649669 4813-5593-0261v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 05/02/2019